
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves a third amendment between ACS State and Local Solutions, Inc. and the City 

and County of Denver to extend the term one year and add $1,340,700 for continued provision 

of a Photo Radar System (CE81107-03). 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Safety 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Melvin Thompson – Department of Safety 

  Phone:720-913-6445 

  Email:Melvin.Thompson@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Captain Joseph Padilla – Denver Police Department 

  Phone:720-337-1034 

  Email:Joseph.Padilla@denvergov.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
• Continued operation of a photo speed enforcement program which utilizes an 

automated vehicle identification system; and is part of an overall traffic management 

strategy to enhance safety on City streets, promote traffic calming, improve 

neighborhood quality of life, and improve or maintain current levels of traffic mobility. 

• The proposed third amendment would allow the extension of the agreement for twelve 

(12) months through June 30, 2012; and, appropriate an additional $1,340,700 bringing 

the total agreement amount to $5,213,599. 

• No service changes are proposed in this amendment. 

  

b. Duration 
 07/01/2008-06/30/2012 

c. Location 
       

d. Affected Council District 
      

e. Benefits 
       

f. Costs 
 $5,213,599 ITD 

 



 

 

 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
        

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR11-0170   Date: 3/1/2011 


